
Anderson (1-0) -vs- USC-Aiken (1-2)
11/19/14 at Aiken, S.C.; Convocation Center

 
 

 
 
Anderson 69

USC-Aiken 65

Date: 11/19/14
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 681
Site: Aiken, S.C.; Convocation Center
Referees: David Jenkins; Laney Helms; Anthony Oliver

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Anderson 29 31 9 69
USC-Aiken 28 32 5 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Simpson, Sierra * 42 6-14 1-2 5-6 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 18
23 Woods, Lesley * 42 4-12 3-9 3-4 0-7 7 1 3 4 0 2 14
15 Franklin, Jasmine * 34 4-14 0-0 4-8 1-4 5 4 2 5 3 2 12
12 Monroe, Jennifer * 27 2-12 0-0 4-4 11-1 12 3 2 3 0 2 8
25 Dillard, Alexis * 19 0-2 0-0 3-6 1-8 9 5 1 2 0 2 3
01 Jankowy, Heather 34 3-6 3-4 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 10
30 Davis, Katie 16 1-7 0-1 0-0 4-6 10 1 0 2 1 0 2
22 Sims, Bailey 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Moore, Jaclyn 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Floyd, Madison 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Raynor, Jasmine 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 21-70 7-17 20-30 25-33 58 20 10 20 4 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-31   22.58 % 3-7   42.86 % 12-14   85.71 %
Second Half 12-32   37.50 % 4-10   40.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
OT 1 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00% 5-10   50.00 %
Total 21-70   30.0 % 7-17   41.2 % 20-30   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-17:28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Mariah Durian * 37 6-18 2-7 3-5 2-2 4 3 0 1 1 4 17
04 Mackenzie Reese * 24 5-12 1-3 2-5 3-2 5 3 2 3 1 3 13
30 Kassy Johannsen * 27 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 0 4 8 0 4
03 Katelyn Grisillo * 26 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 1 2
25 Amaura Brandt * 27 0-6 0-5 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Emry Tsitouris 28 6-12 0-0 6-7 5-11 16 4 0 5 1 2 18
22 Kate Duff 29 2-9 2-5 2-2 2-3 5 1 3 1 1 0 8
21 Stephanie Ball 21 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 4 3 1 0 1 3
12 Jasmine Coach 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
51 Emily O'Rourke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carly Gilreath 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 22-70 6-24 15-21 18-29 47 23 13 17 12 11 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-36   30.56 % 4-17   23.53 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 11-15   73.33 %
OT 1 1-6   16.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 22-70   31.4 % 6-24   25.0 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 7 1st-13:22



First Half Box Score
Anderson 29

USC-Aiken 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simpson, Sierra 17 2-7 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
23 Woods, Lesley 17 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 1 6
15 Franklin, Jasmine 15 1-5 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 1 1 3 1 1 5
12 Monroe, Jennifer 12 0-6 0-0 4-4 5-0 5 2 1 0 0 0 4
25 Dillard, Alexis 14 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 3 1 0 0 0 3
1 Jankowy, Heather 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
30 Davis, Katie 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sims, Bailey 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Moore, Jaclyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Floyd, Madison 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Raynor, Jasmine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-31 3-7 12-14 12-16 28 8 4 7 1 2 29
22.6 % 42.9 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Mariah Durian 18 4-10 2-5 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 2 11
4 Mackenzie Reese 12 2-4 0-1 0-1 2-1 3 2 2 3 1 2 4
30 Kassy Johannsen 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 2 0 2
3 Katelyn Grisillo 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0
25 Amaura Brandt 12 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Emry Tsitouris 10 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 0 5
22 Kate Duff 12 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 3
21 Stephanie Ball 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Jasmine Coach 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
51 Emily O'Rourke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carly Gilreath 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-36 4-17 2-4 10-13 23 12 8 5 5 4 28
30.6 % 23.5 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Anderson 31

USC-Aiken 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simpson, Sierra 20 3-5 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 9
23 Woods, Lesley 20 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 3
15 Franklin, Jasmine 14 3-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 1 7
12 Monroe, Jennifer 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 3 0 1 4
25 Dillard, Alexis 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 2 0
1 Jankowy, Heather 18 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 6
30 Davis, Katie 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 2 1 0 2
22 Sims, Bailey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Moore, Jaclyn 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Floyd, Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Raynor, Jasmine 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 4-10 3-6 9-12 21 11 6 11 2 7 31
37.5 % 40.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Mariah Durian 14 2-7 0-2 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 6
4 Mackenzie Reese 9 2-5 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
30 Kassy Johannsen 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 4 0 2
3 Katelyn Grisillo 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
25 Amaura Brandt 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Emry Tsitouris 15 4-8 0-0 3-4 3-5 8 1 0 4 1 2 11
22 Kate Duff 16 1-4 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 5
21 Stephanie Ball 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
12 Jasmine Coach 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Emily O'Rourke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carly Gilreath 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 1-4 11-15 8-12 20 6 4 9 5 7 32
35.7 % 25.0 % 73.3 %



ot Box Score
Anderson 9

USC-Aiken 5

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simpson, Sierra 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Woods, Lesley 5 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
15 Franklin, Jasmine 5 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
12 Monroe, Jennifer 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Dillard, Alexis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jankowy, Heather 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
30 Davis, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sims, Bailey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Moore, Jaclyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Floyd, Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Raynor, Jasmine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-7 0-0 5-10 4-5 9 1 0 2 1 1 9
28.6 % NaN 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Mariah Durian 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mackenzie Reese 3 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Kassy Johannsen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0
3 Katelyn Grisillo 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Amaura Brandt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Emry Tsitouris 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kate Duff 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stephanie Ball 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
12 Jasmine Coach 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Emily O'Rourke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carly Gilreath 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 1-6 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 5 1 3 2 0 5
16.7 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Anderson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC-Aiken
TURNOVER  by WOODS,LESLEY 19:46

19:45 STEAL  by REESE,MACKENZIE
19:37 MISS JUMPER by DURIAN,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 19:23

19:21 STEAL  by DURIAN,MARIAH
19:17 MISS 3PTR by BRANDT,AMAURA

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LESLEY --
TURNOVER  by WOODS,LESLEY 19:11

19:10 STEAL  by REESE,MACKENZIE
18:55 TURNOVER  by REESE,MACKENZIE

STEAL  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 18:54
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:51 2-0 V 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:49

18:39 MISS JUMPER by GRISILLO,KATELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by REESE,MACKENZIE

18:32 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
-- ASSIST  by GRISILLO,KATELYN

18:16 FOUL  by DURIAN,MARIAH
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,SIERRA 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,AMAURA
17:52 TURNOVER  by GRISILLO,KATELYN

STEAL  by WOODS,LESLEY 17:51
17:47 FOUL  by GRISILLO,KATELYN

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,SIERRA 17:46 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,SIERRA 17:46 4-2 V 2

17:21 MISS 3PTR by REESE,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

17:07 MISS JUMPER by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 16:48
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,JENNIFER --
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,JENNIFER 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by REESE,MACKENZIE
16:39 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DURIAN,MARIAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by REESE,MACKENZIE
16:23 FOUL  by BRANDT,AMAURA

SUB IN by JANKOWY,HEATHER 16:23
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 16:23

16:23 SUB IN by TSITOURIS,EMRY
16:23 SUB IN by DUFF,KATE
16:23 SUB IN by BALL,STEPHANIE
16:23 SUB OUT by GRISILLO,KATELYN
16:23 SUB OUT by REESE,MACKENZIE
16:23 SUB OUT by BRANDT,AMAURA

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,LESLEY 16:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFF,KATE

FOUL  by SIMPSON,SIERRA 16:15
FOUL  by MONROE,JENNIFER 16:04

15:52 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TSITOURIS,EMRY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MONROE,JENNIFER 15:52

15:52 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by TSITOURIS,EMRY
SUB IN by MOORE,JACLYN 15:52
SUB OUT by MONROE,JENNIFER 15:52

15:52 SUB IN by COACH,JASMINE
15:52 SUB OUT by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,SIERRA 15:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TSITOURIS,EMRY



15:13 MISS LAYUP by TSITOURIS,EMRY
REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by JANKOWY,HEATHER 15:09

14:59 MISS 3PTR by DURIAN,MARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TSITOURIS,EMRY

14:37 MISS 3PTR by BALL,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,SIERRA(in the paint) 14:14 6-8 H 2
SUB IN by FLOYD,MADISON 14:06
SUB OUT by WOODS,LESLEY 14:06

14:06 SUB IN by REESE,MACKENZIE
14:06 SUB OUT by DURIAN,MARIAH
13:47 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by REESE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

SUB IN by MONROE,JENNIFER 13:32
SUB IN by DAVIS,KATIE 13:32
SUB OUT by MOORE,JACLYN 13:32
SUB OUT by DILLARD,ALEXIS 13:32
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,JENNIFER 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TSITOURIS,EMRY
13:22 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DUFF,KATE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by COACH,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,MADISON 12:59
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,JENNIFER --
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,JENNIFER 12:55

12:55 BLOCK  by REESE,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND DEF by TSITOURIS,EMRY

12:47 MISS JUMPER by COACH,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by REESE,MACKENZIE

12:44 MISS LAYUP by REESE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KATIE --

12:43 FOUL  by COACH,JASMINE
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 12:43
SUB OUT by FLOYD,MADISON 12:43

12:43 SUB IN by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
12:43 SUB IN by GRISILLO,KATELYN
12:43 SUB IN by BRANDT,AMAURA
12:43 SUB OUT by TSITOURIS,EMRY
12:43 SUB OUT by DUFF,KATE
12:43 SUB OUT by BALL,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,SIERRA 12:21
-- REBOUND DEF by COACH,JASMINE

11:56 FOUL  by REESE,MACKENZIE
11:56 TURNOVER  by REESE,MACKENZIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
11:47 FOUL  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
11:47 SUB IN by DURIAN,MARIAH
11:47 SUB OUT by COACH,JASMINE

GOOD 3PTR by JANKOWY,HEATHER 11:42 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by MONROE,JENNIFER --

11:31 MISS LAYUP by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KATIE --

11:05 FOUL  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 11:05 10-13 H 3
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 11:05 11-13 H 2
SUB IN by WOODS,LESLEY 11:05
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,SIERRA 11:05

11:05 SUB IN by TSITOURIS,EMRY
11:05 SUB OUT by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
10:48 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TSITOURIS,EMRY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REESE,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,JENNIFER 10:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



MISS JUMPER by WOODS,LESLEY 10:28
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,JASMINE --
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 10:25
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KATIE 10:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:08 MISS JUMPER by DURIAN,MARIAH

BLOCK  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 10:08
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JASMINE --
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 09:55

09:54 STEAL  by DURIAN,MARIAH
09:45 MISS 3PTR by BRANDT,AMAURA

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LESLEY --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KATIE 09:25
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,JENNIFER --
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,JENNIFER 09:23
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,JENNIFER --

09:19 FOUL  by REESE,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by MONROE,JENNIFER 09:19 12-15 H 3
GOOD FT by MONROE,JENNIFER 09:19 13-15 H 2
SUB IN by SIMS,BAILEY 09:19
SUB OUT by MONROE,JENNIFER 09:19

09:19 SUB IN by BALL,STEPHANIE
09:19 SUB IN by DUFF,KATE
09:19 SUB OUT by REESE,MACKENZIE
09:19 SUB OUT by BRANDT,AMAURA
09:09 13-18 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BALL,STEPHANIE

-- ASSIST  by GRISILLO,KATELYN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KATIE 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TSITOURIS,EMRY
08:37 MISS 3PTR by DUFF,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by DUFF,KATE
08:24 13-20 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DURIAN,MARIAH

-- ASSIST  by GRISILLO,KATELYN
GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,LESLEY 08:05 16-20 H 4
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE --

07:45 MISS 3PTR by DUFF,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by DURIAN,MARIAH

FOUL  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 07:42
SUB IN by SIMPSON,SIERRA 07:42
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 07:42

07:41 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DURIAN,MARIAH
-- ASSIST  by GRISILLO,KATELYN

SUB IN by DILLARD,ALEXIS 07:28
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KATIE 07:28

07:28 SUB IN by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
07:28 SUB OUT by TSITOURIS,EMRY

MISS LAYUP by DILLARD,ALEXIS 07:24
07:24 BLOCK  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

REBOUND OFF by SIMS,BAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,BAILEY(in the paint) 07:21 18-22 H 4

07:07 MISS 3PTR by DURIAN,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LESLEY --

06:57 SUB IN by REESE,MACKENZIE
06:57 SUB OUT by GRISILLO,KATELYN

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,SIERRA(in the paint) 06:48 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by DILLARD,ALEXIS --
FOUL  by JANKOWY,HEATHER 06:37

06:33 20-24 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by REESE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JANKOWY,HEATHER 06:18

06:18 BLOCK  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
-- REBOUND DEF by DURIAN,MARIAH



06:03 20-27 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DURIAN,MARIAH
-- ASSIST  by DUFF,KATE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:59
SUB IN by MONROE,JENNIFER 05:59
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 05:59
SUB OUT by JANKOWY,HEATHER 05:59
SUB OUT by SIMS,BAILEY 05:59
TURNOVER  by WOODS,LESLEY 05:47

05:34 TURNOVER  by REESE,MACKENZIE
05:33 SUB IN by GRISILLO,KATELYN
05:33 SUB OUT by BALL,STEPHANIE
05:10 FOUL  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

GOOD FT by DILLARD,ALEXIS 05:10 21-27 H 6
MISS FT by DILLARD,ALEXIS 05:10
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,JENNIFER --

05:10 SUB IN by TSITOURIS,EMRY
05:10 SUB OUT by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,JENNIFER 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TSITOURIS,EMRY

FOUL  by DILLARD,ALEXIS 05:06
05:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:06 SUB IN by BRANDT,AMAURA
05:06 SUB OUT by DUFF,KATE
04:49 MISS 3PTR by BRANDT,AMAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by TSITOURIS,EMRY
04:45 MISS JUMPER by TSITOURIS,EMRY

REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 04:29
REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by DILLARD,ALEXIS 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,AMAURA
03:56 MISS JUMPER by BRANDT,AMAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by DILLARD,ALEXIS 03:51

03:51 MISS FT by REESE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,ALEXIS --

03:37 SUB IN by DUFF,KATE
03:37 SUB OUT by REESE,MACKENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,LESLEY 03:26 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,SIERRA --

02:55 TURNOVER  by TSITOURIS,EMRY
02:40 FOUL  by TSITOURIS,EMRY

GOOD FT by MONROE,JENNIFER 02:40 25-27 H 2
GOOD FT by MONROE,JENNIFER 02:40 26-27 H 1

02:29 MISS 3PTR by BRANDT,AMAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by DURIAN,MARIAH

02:23 MISS 3PTR by DUFF,KATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:20 FOUL  by TSITOURIS,EMRY
GOOD FT by DILLARD,ALEXIS 02:20 27-27
GOOD FT by DILLARD,ALEXIS 02:20 28-27 V 1
SUB IN by DAVIS,KATIE 02:20
SUB OUT by MONROE,JENNIFER 02:20

02:20 SUB IN by O'ROURKE,EMILY
02:20 SUB OUT by TSITOURIS,EMRY
01:52 MISS JUMPER by DUFF,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANDT,AMAURA
01:38 MISS 3PTR by DURIAN,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JASMINE --
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,SIERRA 01:29
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 01:14



01:14 BLOCK  by DURIAN,MARIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by O'ROURKE,EMILY

00:44 MISS JUMPER by DURIAN,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JASMINE --
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 00:40

00:40 SUB IN by BALL,STEPHANIE
00:40 SUB OUT by GRISILLO,KATELYN
00:36 MISS 3PTR by BALL,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,SIERRA --
00:08 FOUL  by O'ROURKE,EMILY

MISS FT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 00:08 29-27 V 2

00:08 SUB IN by GILREATH,CARLY
00:08 SUB OUT by O'ROURKE,EMILY

FOUL  by DILLARD,ALEXIS 00:02
00:02 MISS FT by DURIAN,MARIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 29-28 V 1 GOOD FT by DURIAN,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,SIERRA 00:01
00:01 BLOCK  by DUFF,KATE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Anderson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC-Aiken
SUB IN by DAVIS,KATIE 20:00
SUB OUT by DILLARD,ALEXIS 20:00
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,LESLEY 19:46

19:46 BLOCK  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KATIE(in the paint) 19:40 31-28 V 3

19:15 MISS LAYUP by DURIAN,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,JENNIFER 18:56
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,JENNIFER --
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,JENNIFER 18:54

18:54 BLOCK  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

18:42 MISS JUMPER by REESE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,LESLEY 18:31
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,JENNIFER --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KATIE 18:11

18:11 BLOCK  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

18:11 SUB IN by TSITOURIS,EMRY
18:11 SUB OUT by REESE,MACKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,SIERRA(in the paint) 18:03 33-28 V 5
17:55 MISS 3PTR by DURIAN,MARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TSITOURIS,EMRY
17:43 MISS 3PTR by DURIAN,MARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
17:36 MISS JUMPER by TSITOURIS,EMRY

BLOCK  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 17:36
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LESLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,JENNIFER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:28 35-28 V 7

17:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by JANKOWY,HEATHER 17:22
SUB OUT by MONROE,JENNIFER 17:22



17:22 SUB IN by DUFF,KATE
17:22 SUB OUT by BRANDT,AMAURA

FOUL  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 17:09
17:09 35-29 V 6 GOOD FT by TSITOURIS,EMRY
17:09 35-30 V 5 GOOD FT by TSITOURIS,EMRY

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,LESLEY 16:49
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KATIE 16:35

16:34 STEAL  by GRISILLO,KATELYN
16:16 35-32 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TSITOURIS,EMRY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 15:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TSITOURIS,EMRY

15:34 MISS LAYUP by DUFF,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by TSITOURIS,EMRY

FOUL  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 15:32
15:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:32 MISS FT by TSITOURIS,EMRY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:32 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by TSITOURIS,EMRY

SUB IN by DILLARD,ALEXIS 15:32
SUB IN by MOORE,JACLYN 15:32
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 15:32
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KATIE 15:32

15:32 SUB IN by REESE,MACKENZIE
15:32 SUB IN by BRANDT,AMAURA
15:32 SUB IN by BALL,STEPHANIE
15:32 SUB OUT by GRISILLO,KATELYN
15:32 SUB OUT by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
15:32 SUB OUT by DURIAN,MARIAH

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JACLYN 15:20
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFF,KATE

15:11 MISS JUMPER by TSITOURIS,EMRY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JACLYN --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,JACLYN 15:06

15:06 STEAL  by TSITOURIS,EMRY
15:02 MISS JUMPER by REESE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,SIERRA 14:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,SIERRA 14:29

14:12 TURNOVER  by DUFF,KATE
STEAL  by DILLARD,ALEXIS 14:11
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,SIERRA 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TSITOURIS,EMRY
13:55 MISS 3PTR by BRANDT,AMAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by REESE,MACKENZIE
FOUL  by MOORE,JACLYN 13:50

13:49 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by REESE,MACKENZIE
13:49 MISS FT by REESE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,ALEXIS --
SUB IN by MONROE,JENNIFER 13:49
SUB OUT by MOORE,JACLYN 13:49

13:30 FOUL  by REESE,MACKENZIE
MISS FT by DILLARD,ALEXIS 13:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DILLARD,ALEXIS 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFF,KATE
13:30 SUB IN by DURIAN,MARIAH
13:30 SUB OUT by REESE,MACKENZIE
13:19 35-36 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DURIAN,MARIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by DILLARD,ALEXIS 13:19
13:19 35-37 H 2 GOOD FT by DURIAN,MARIAH



SUB IN by DAVIS,KATIE 13:19
SUB OUT by DILLARD,ALEXIS 13:19
MISS LAYUP by JANKOWY,HEATHER 13:08

13:08 BLOCK  by TSITOURIS,EMRY
-- REBOUND DEF by TSITOURIS,EMRY

FOUL  by JANKOWY,HEATHER 12:57
12:51 35-39 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DURIAN,MARIAH

-- ASSIST  by DUFF,KATE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:30

12:28 SUB IN by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
12:28 SUB OUT by BRANDT,AMAURA

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,LESLEY 12:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MONROE,JENNIFER(in the paint) 12:20 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,SIERRA --

12:02 MISS LAYUP by DURIAN,MARIAH
BLOCK  by DAVIS,KATIE 12:02
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by JANKOWY,HEATHER 11:49 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by WOODS,LESLEY --

11:16 MISS LAYUP by TSITOURIS,EMRY
-- REBOUND OFF by TSITOURIS,EMRY

11:12 40-41 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TSITOURIS,EMRY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KATIE 10:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TSITOURIS,EMRY
10:40 MISS LAYUP by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KATIE 10:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DURIAN,MARIAH
10:06 TURNOVER  by DURIAN,MARIAH

STEAL  by MONROE,JENNIFER 10:04
TURNOVER  by MONROE,JENNIFER 09:58

09:57 STEAL  by DURIAN,MARIAH
09:55 TURNOVER  by TSITOURIS,EMRY

STEAL  by SIMPSON,SIERRA 09:54
09:54 FOUL  by DUFF,KATE

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,SIERRA 09:54 41-41
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,SIERRA 09:54 42-41 V 1
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 09:54
SUB IN by SIMS,BAILEY 09:54
SUB OUT by MONROE,JENNIFER 09:54
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KATIE 09:54

09:54 SUB IN by REESE,MACKENZIE
09:54 SUB IN by GRISILLO,KATELYN
09:54 SUB OUT by BALL,STEPHANIE
09:54 SUB OUT by TSITOURIS,EMRY
09:35 MISS JUMPER by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JASMINE --
09:23 FOUL  by DURIAN,MARIAH

MISS FT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 09:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 09:23 43-41 V 2

09:05 TURNOVER  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
STEAL  by WOODS,LESLEY 09:04
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JASMINE(in the paint) 08:57 45-41 V 4

08:39 SUB IN by TSITOURIS,EMRY
08:39 SUB IN by BRANDT,AMAURA
08:39 SUB OUT by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
08:39 SUB OUT by DURIAN,MARIAH
08:24 MISS JUMPER by DUFF,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:15 TURNOVER  by TSITOURIS,EMRY



08:15 FOUL  by TSITOURIS,EMRY
MISS 3PTR by JANKOWY,HEATHER 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TSITOURIS,EMRY
07:44 45-43 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by REESE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JASMINE(in the paint) 07:30 47-43 V 4
ASSIST  by WOODS,LESLEY --

07:16 47-45 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by REESE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUFF,KATE

TURNOVER  by WOODS,LESLEY 07:00
SUB IN by MONROE,JENNIFER 07:00
SUB OUT by SIMS,BAILEY 07:00

06:49 47-47 GOOD JUMPER by TSITOURIS,EMRY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 06:28
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,JENNIFER --
TURNOVER  by MONROE,JENNIFER 06:25

06:25 STEAL  by TSITOURIS,EMRY
06:25 SUB IN by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
06:25 SUB OUT by REESE,MACKENZIE
05:55 MISS JUMPER by TSITOURIS,EMRY

REBOUND DEF by JANKOWY,HEATHER --
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,JENNIFER 05:27
REBOUND OFF by JANKOWY,HEATHER --
GOOD 3PTR by JANKOWY,HEATHER 05:17 50-47 V 3
ASSIST  by MONROE,JENNIFER --

04:54 TURNOVER  by TSITOURIS,EMRY
04:54 SUB IN by BALL,STEPHANIE
04:54 SUB IN by DURIAN,MARIAH
04:54 SUB OUT by GRISILLO,KATELYN
04:54 SUB OUT by BRANDT,AMAURA

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,LESLEY 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

04:29 TURNOVER  by TSITOURIS,EMRY
STEAL  by JANKOWY,HEATHER 04:29
GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,LESLEY 04:09 53-47 V 6
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE --
SUB IN by DILLARD,ALEXIS 04:06
SUB OUT by MONROE,JENNIFER 04:06
FOUL  by JANKOWY,HEATHER 03:38

03:34 53-49 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by TSITOURIS,EMRY(in the paint)
03:06 FOUL  by BALL,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by DILLARD,ALEXIS 02:51
02:51 STEAL  by BALL,STEPHANIE
02:39 TURNOVER  by BALL,STEPHANIE

STEAL  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 02:38
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:36 55-49 V 6

02:12 MISS JUMPER by DUFF,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by DUFF,KATE

FOUL  by WOODS,LESLEY 02:09
02:09 55-50 V 5 GOOD FT by DUFF,KATE
02:09 55-51 V 4 GOOD FT by DUFF,KATE

TURNOVER  by MONROE,JENNIFER 02:09
02:09 STEAL  by DURIAN,MARIAH

SUB IN by MONROE,JENNIFER 02:09
SUB OUT by DILLARD,ALEXIS 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by BRANDT,AMAURA
02:09 SUB OUT by TSITOURIS,EMRY
02:07 MISS JUMPER by DURIAN,MARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANDT,AMAURA
01:54 55-54 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DUFF,KATE

-- ASSIST  by BALL,STEPHANIE
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 01:43
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:42



SUB IN by DAVIS,KATIE 01:42
SUB OUT by MONROE,JENNIFER 01:42

01:42 SUB IN by REESE,MACKENZIE
01:42 SUB OUT by DUFF,KATE
01:28 MISS LAYUP by REESE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KATIE 01:23

01:23 STEAL  by REESE,MACKENZIE
FOUL  by DAVIS,KATIE 01:23

01:23 55-55 GOOD FT by REESE,MACKENZIE
01:23 MISS FT by REESE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,ALEXIS --
SUB IN by DILLARD,ALEXIS 01:23
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KATIE 01:23
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 01:07

01:07 BLOCK  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
-- REBOUND DEF by REESE,MACKENZIE

00:40 55-57 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
-- ASSIST  by BALL,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,LESLEY 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

00:22 TURNOVER  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
STEAL  by DILLARD,ALEXIS 00:22

00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:22 SUB IN by GRISILLO,KATELYN
00:22 SUB OUT by BRANDT,AMAURA
00:17 FOUL  by DURIAN,MARIAH

FOUL  by DILLARD,ALEXIS 00:17
TURNOVER  by DILLARD,ALEXIS 00:17
SUB IN by RAYNOR,JASMINE 00:17
SUB OUT by DILLARD,ALEXIS 00:17

00:17 SUB IN by BRANDT,AMAURA
00:17 SUB OUT by REESE,MACKENZIE

FOUL  by SIMPSON,SIERRA 00:16
00:16 55-58 H 3 GOOD FT by GRISILLO,KATELYN
00:16 55-59 H 4 GOOD FT by GRISILLO,KATELYN

SUB IN by MONROE,JENNIFER 00:16
SUB IN by DAVIS,KATIE 00:16
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 00:16
SUB OUT by RAYNOR,JASMINE 00:16

00:16 SUB IN by REESE,MACKENZIE
00:16 SUB OUT by BRANDT,AMAURA

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,SIERRA 00:09 58-59 H 1
ASSIST  by WOODS,LESLEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:07
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by DURIAN,MARIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by DURIAN,MARIAH
SUB IN by RAYNOR,JASMINE 00:07
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 00:07
SUB OUT by MONROE,JENNIFER 00:07
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KATIE 00:07

00:07 SUB IN by BRANDT,AMAURA
00:07 SUB OUT by REESE,MACKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,SIERRA 00:00 60-60

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Anderson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC-Aiken
SUB IN by JANKOWY,HEATHER 05:00



SUB OUT by DILLARD,ALEXIS 05:00
04:57 TURNOVER  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
04:47 FOUL  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

MISS FT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 04:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
04:47 SUB IN by TSITOURIS,EMRY
04:47 SUB OUT by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
04:41 TURNOVER  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

STEAL  by MONROE,JENNIFER 04:40
04:37 SUB IN by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
04:37 SUB OUT by REESE,MACKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,LESLEY(in the paint) 04:25 62-60 V 2
04:05 MISS JUMPER by DURIAN,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,JENNIFER --
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 03:46

03:35 TURNOVER  by GRISILLO,KATELYN
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,SIERRA 03:24 64-60 V 4

03:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:15 SUB IN by REESE,MACKENZIE
03:15 SUB OUT by TSITOURIS,EMRY
02:46 MISS JUMPER by GRISILLO,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LESLEY --
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,AMAURA
02:22 MISS LAYUP by REESE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LESLEY --
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 01:53

01:53 BLOCK  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,JENNIFER --
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,JENNIFER 01:51

01:51 BLOCK  by JOHANNSEN,KASSY
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,JENNIFER --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:51
SUB IN by DAVIS,KATIE 01:50
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 01:50

01:50 SUB IN by BALL,STEPHANIE
01:50 SUB OUT by GRISILLO,KATELYN
01:32 MISS 3PTR by BALL,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 01:29
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KATIE 01:29

01:29 SUB IN by DUFF,KATE
01:29 SUB OUT by BRANDT,AMAURA
01:17 FOUL  by BALL,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by JANKOWY,HEATHER 01:17 65-60 V 5
MISS FT by JANKOWY,HEATHER 01:17
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,JENNIFER --

01:17 SUB IN by TSITOURIS,EMRY
01:17 SUB OUT by JOHANNSEN,KASSY

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,SIERRA 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:50 SUB IN by BRANDT,AMAURA
00:50 SUB OUT by DUFF,KATE

FOUL  by MONROE,JENNIFER 00:40
00:40 65-61 V 4 GOOD FT by TSITOURIS,EMRY
00:40 65-62 V 3 GOOD FT by TSITOURIS,EMRY
00:40 SUB IN by DUFF,KATE
00:40 SUB OUT by BRANDT,AMAURA

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 00:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



00:26 FOUL  by BALL,STEPHANIE
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,SIERRA 00:26 66-62 V 4

00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by SIMPSON,SIERRA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TSITOURIS,EMRY
00:19 66-65 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by REESE,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BALL,STEPHANIE
00:16 FOUL  by BALL,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by WOODS,LESLEY 00:16 67-65 V 2
GOOD FT by WOODS,LESLEY 00:16 68-65 V 3

00:16 SUB IN by BRANDT,AMAURA
00:16 SUB OUT by DUFF,KATE
00:06 MISS 3PTR by REESE,MACKENZIE

BLOCK  by FRANKLIN,JASMINE 00:06
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LESLEY --

00:04 FOUL  by TSITOURIS,EMRY
MISS FT by WOODS,LESLEY 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOODS,LESLEY 00:04 69-65 V 4


